



For Immediate Release

Contact: Mark Lane (313) 557- 8774 <u>mlane@goodwilldetroit.org</u>

Contact: Tracey Shavers (313) 309- 4610 tshavers@mccemail.com

> MotorCity Casino Hotel Welcomes Goodwill's Rock for Jobs Concert with Rick Springfield Sound Board

(Detroit- November 17, 2014) MotorCity Casino Hotel is proud to welcome the Goodwill Rock for Jobs concert with Rick Springfield at Sound Board on Sunday, February 15, 2015 at 7:30 p.m.

Proceeds from the concert will help fund Goodwill Industries of Greater Detroit's mission to put Metro Detroiters back to work through job training and placement programs. Sponsorship information is available at: www.goodwilldetroit.org

Musician, songwriter, and actor Rick Springfield is probably most famous for his 1981 Grammy Awardwinning #1 single "Jessie's Girl," a landmark of 1980's pop-rock that helped establish the emerging music video age. His 1983 album went platinum on the strength of hits "Human Touch," "Souls," and "Affair of the Heart." That same year Springfield won the American Music Award for "Favorite Pop/Rock Male Artist." Springfield is also known for his role as Dr. Noah Drake on the daytime drama General Hospital. In 2010, Springfield published his autobiography, Late, Late at Night: A Memoir that reached No. 13 on the New York Times Best Sellers List.

Tickets (\$50.00, \$45.00, and \$40.00) are on-sale now at all Ticketmaster locations and Ticketmaster.com. To charge tickets by phone, call (800) 745-3000. Tickets are also available through the Sound Board Box Office on Wednesday and from Friday through Sunday. Guests must be at least 21 years old to attend this performance.

SOUND BOARD, an intimate live performance venue is located at MotorCity Casino Hotel. The venue features four bars and several private suites that are available to create an unforgettable live entertainment event. Free and convenient valet and self-parking are available. Visit <u>http://www.SoundBoardDetroit.com/</u> for more information about tickets, hotel packages, and Sound Board. Get in touch with us at 866-STAY-MCC or <u>info@SoundBoardDetroit.com</u>.

About Goodwill Industries of Greater Detroit





Goodwill Industries of Greater Detroit is the only organization in Southeast Michigan dedicated solely to helping local individuals overcome challenges and secure employment. In just the past two years of the organization's rich history, Goodwill Industries has placed more than 2,400 Wayne, Oakland, and Macomb County individuals in new jobs and has provided job training, education, and placement services to more than 39,000 people in the region. Goodwill Industries of Greater Detroit has been helping Metro Detroiters become Trained, Trusted and Ready to Work for more than 90 years. For information, visit http://www.goodwilldetroit.org.